
2020 RGVGCA/TIERRA SANTA

JUNIOR VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans A = 397 1 Landon Lopez (Harlingen High) = 88

2 Harlingen South = 434 *2 Gonzalo De La Lastra (Brown. Veterans A) = 91

3 Los Fresnos = 434 3 Raul Ramirez (Harlingen South) = 91

4 Brownsville Veterans B = 439 4 Ben Quidlat (Brownsville Veterans A) = 99

5 Dane Resendez (Harlingen High) = 101

6 Wyatt Schaeck (Harlingen South) = 102

7 Ben Sike (Brownsville Veterans A) = 103

8 Mark Perez (Brownsville Veterans A) = 104

Alejandro Gonzalez (Los Fresnos) = 104

10 Richard Zayas (Brownsville Veterans B) = 106

* - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

Date:  November 17, 2020 (Tuesday)

Field:  21 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Warm   85°   14mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

21 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

1 Landon Lopez (Harlingen High) = 88

5 Dane Resendez (Harlingen High) = 101

19 Matthew Schoonover (Harlingen High) = 121



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Brownsville Veterans A 2nd Harlingen South

2 Gonzalo De La Lastra = 91 3 Raul Ramirez = 91

4 Ben Quidlat = 99 6 Wyatt Schaeck = 102

7 Ben Sikes = 103 17 Alejandro Osonojo = 117

8 Mark Perez = 104 20 Brandon Tovias = 124

20 Juvencio Saldaña = 124

TEAM TOTAL:  = 397 TEAM TOTAL:  = 434

3rd Los Fresnos 4th Brownsville Veterans B

8 Alejandro Gonzalez = 104 10 Richard Zayas = 106

15 Dante Delgado = 116 11 Jose Mikey Garza = 107

15 Ethan Iracheta = 116 14 Diego Recio = 108

11 Nicholas Galvan = 107 18 Alec Pedraza = 118

11 Antonio Vasquez = 107

TEAM TOTAL:  = 434 TEAM TOTAL:  = 439



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Landon Lopez (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 88

2 Gonzalo De La Lastra Brownsville Veterans A 91

3 Raul Ramirez Harlingen South 91

4 Ben Quidlat Brownsville Veterans A 99

5 Dane Resendez (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 101

6 Wyatt Schaeck Harlingen South 102

7 Ben Sikes Brownsville Veterans A 103

8 Mark Perez Brownsville Veterans A 104

Alejandro Gonzalez Los Fresnos 104

10 Richard Zayas Brownsville Veterans B 106

11 Nicholas Galvan Los Fresnos 107

Antonio Vasquez Los Fresnos 107

Jose Mikey Garza Brownsville Veterans B 107

14 Diego Recio Brownsville Veterans B 108

15 Dante Delgado Los Fresnos 116

Ethan Iracheta Los Fresnos 116

17 Alejandro Osonojo Harlingen South 117

18 Alec Pedraza Brownsville Veterans B 118

19 Matthew Schoonover (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 121

20 Brandon Tovias Harlingen South 124

Juvencio Saldaña Harlingen South 124


